MODY MODY SCHOOL

Lakshmangarh (Sikar), Rajasthan 33231, India

Ph. No. : (01573) 225001-12 Fax : (01573) 225045
LAKSHMANGARH + RAJASTHAN Email : modyschoolemodyschool.ac.in « www.modyschool.ac.in
An Invitation to Excellence : Be a light unto yourself

A Premier Girls' Boarding School

FEE STRUCTURE FOR SESSION 2024-2025
One Time Fee (For New Admission)
Registration Fee (Non-Refundable) 6,000
Admission Fee (Non-Refundable) 50,000
Caution Money (Refundable on Leaving the School) 10,000
ANNUAL FEE (Payable in Two Installments)
First Term (At the time of admission / on or before 31st March) Second Term (On or Before 30th September) Personal A/c**
Class Tuition Fee Career Boarding Fee | Total Term -1 Tuition Fee Career Boarding Fee | Total Term -2| First Term Second Term | Total Personal
Development Development Alc
Fee# Fee #
IIII-XII (Boarders) 95,000 10,000 1,12,500 2,17,500 95,000 10,000 1,12,500 2,17,500 15,000 15,000 30,000
IIII-XII (Day Scholar) 95,000 10,000 1,05,000 95,000 10,000 1,05,000 15,000 15,000 30,000

tal Fee with Perso
Career Development

Class Tuition Fee Boarders Fee Personal Alc Total

Fee
11I-X1I (Boarders) 1,90,000 20,000 2,25,000 30,000 4,65,000
11I-X1I (Day Scholar) 1,90,000 20,000 30,000 2,40,000

# Includes ERP Charges, Etiquette & Finishing Skills and Foreign Language.

** Minimum balance of INR 15,000/- to be maintained at all times.

Note: (1) Tour & Travel Charges will be charged extra. (2) Activities for IPSC, MUN, Round Square, CBSE and participation in sports event etc. will be charged separately. (3) Alumni Fee of Rs. 2,000 will
be charged for class Xth & XllIth. (4) A minimum contribution of Rs. 5,000 towards Endowment Fund will be charged for class Xth & Xllth. (5) However, If a student /Parent wish to contribute more towards the]
Endowment Fund than the minimum amount fixed for the development of girl education, then they can do so with Class Xth or Class XlIth fees as the case may be .

Payment Option | : Parents may deposit the Fee by Demand Draft (DD) in favor of "MODY SCHOOL", Payable at Lakshmangarh, Distt. Sikar (Raj.) drawn on HDFC Bank.

Payment Option Il : ( Online Payment) RTGS/ NEFT/ Any other in the bank account of MODY SCHOOL, at HDFC Bank (A/c No.50100353333629, IFSC-HDFC0009673).
Parents need to share mail of deposition slip, clearly mentioning student’s Name, Class, Father’s name, transaction Detail for reference.

Note : (1) Please don't deposit any fee in cash in our Bank A/c or at our Fee counter . (2) Late fine of Rs 100 per day will be charged if fee is not paid on or Before schedule date.

[Merit Scholarship on Tuition Fee (Class Il to XII) for the following (Applicable for 1st year of Admission only)

Scholarship (%) Class lll to X Class XI To Xl
35% >=95% Marks In MSAT & PI Only >=95% Marks In MSAT or Last Qualifying Exam - Whichever is Higher
30% >=85% Marks In MSAT & PI Only >=85% Marks In MSAT or Last Qualifying Exam - Whichever is Higher
20% >=75% Marks In MSAT & PI Only >=75% Marks In MSAT or Last Qualifying Exam - Whichever is Higher
10% >=60% Marks In MSAT & PI Only >=60% Marks In MSAT or Last Qualifying Exam - Whichever is Higher

Additional Scholarship on Tuition Fee (Class Il to XlI) for the Siblings

10 % waiver on tuition fee to the second, third or more child.

Special Scholarship on Tuition Fee (Class lll to XII) for the following- [will not club with any other scholarship] (For Entire Duration of School)
1. 50% waiver on Tuition Fee for Children of Martyrs - Defence Personnel

2. 35% waiver on Tuition Fee for Children of Defence Personnel / Paramilitary / Police (Serving or Retired)

Note:-
* X-XII CBSE / HBSE & other Boards:- For Scholarship, percentage will be calculated as per average of first five subjects.

* X-XII RBSE & ICSE Boards:- For Scholarship, percentage will calculated as average of all subjects.

* Class X marks in CGPA / GPA, Scholarship will be as follows:- [CGPA x 9.5]




